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Champions contact list as at 6 February 2020
	Champion
	Job title
	Location
	Email
	Telephone
	Directorate

	Rebecca Aldridge
	Adult Care Lead Manager 
	Irish Street, Dumfries
	rebecca.aldridge@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 62651   030 3333 3001
	CYPLL

	Darren Andrews
	Teacher
	Penninghame Primary
	gw08andrewsdarren@ea.dumgal.sch.uk 
	 
	CYPLL

	Jan Andrews
	LAC Support Officer
	Harthill Depot, Lockerbie
	jan.andrews@unisondumfries.org.uk
	x 60782  01576 205282
	Skills, E & L

	Dean Armstrong
	Operations Officer
	Wayside depot, Dumfries
	dean.armstrong@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 62247    01387 271171
	EEI

	Carol Armstrong
	Locality Support Admin Assistant
	Irish Street, Dumfries
	Carol.Armstrong2@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 62186    01387 273186
	CYPLL

	Melanie Ayling
	Teacher
	Moffat Academy
	gw08aylingmelanie@ea.dumgal.sch.uk
	 
	CYPLL

	Vikki Binnie
	Community Justice Manager
	Woodbank, Dumfries
	vikki.binnie@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 64424
	CYPLL

	Aimee Boardman
	Teacher
	Cargenbridge
	gw16boardmanaimee@ea.dumgal.sch.uk 
	 
	CYPLL

	Laura Byers
	Autism Outreach Support Officer
	Harthill Depot, Lockerbie
	Laura.Byers@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 64541    01387 260541
	Skills, E & L

	Stewart Cameron
	Directorate Business Manager
	Cargen Tower, Dumfries
	Stewart.Cameron@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 64500    01387 260500     07712 666910
	EEI

	Leigh Carnochan
	Support Supervisor STARS
	Cargen Tower, Dumfries  
	Leigh.carnochan@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 62342    07738 046801
	CYPLL

	Kenny Carson
	Community Safety Officer / GMB
	Abercromby Depot, Castle Douglas
	kenneth.carson@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 60862
	Communities

	Charlotte Carson
	Senior Technician
	Wayside Depot, Dumfries
	charlotte.carson@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 62246    07709 467871
	EEI

	Judith Chandler
	Corporate H & S Advisor
	118 English Street, Dumfries
	judith.chandler@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 64364    01387 260643     07717 158697
	Corporate

	Stewart Clanachan
	Performance and Reward Manager
	Monreith House, Dumfries
	stewart.clanachan@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 62843  030 3333 3003
	E & R

	Maria Cleary
	HR Officer
	Monreith House, Dumfries
	maria.cleary@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 65160    030 33333003
	Corporate

	Ashley Cook
	Workforce Transition Officer
	Monreith House, Dumfries
	ashley.cook2@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 65188   030 3333 3003
	E & R

	Caroline Copland
	Senior Clerical Assistant
	Amisfield Primary
	gw08coplandcaroline@ea.dumgal.sch.uk 
	 
	CYPLL

	Lisa Corbett
	Senior Leisure Attendant
	DG One, Dumfries
	Lisa.Corbett@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 60274
	CYPLL

	Mark Craig
	Streetscene Operative
	Garroch Business Pk Dumfries
	None
	 
	Communities

	Ross Cunningham
	Community Coach
	Castle Douglas Commuity Centre
	Ross.Cunningham@dumgal.gov.uk 
	01556 503806   07955674632
	CYPLL

	Hayley Dalziel
	Teacher
	Dalbeattie High School
	gw18dalzielhayley@ea.dumgal.sch.uk
	 
	CYPLL

	Janet Drennan
	Senior Social Worker
	Irish Street, Dumfries
	janet.drennan@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 62634    07827 988490
	CYPLL

	Olly Driver
	Active Schools Manager
	Irish Street
	Oliver.Driver@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 60294
	CYPLL

	Serena Dunlop
	Directorate Business Manager
	Municipal Chambers Dumfries,
	serena.dunlop@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 62822    030 33333000
	Communities

	Sandie Erskine
	Learning Assistant
	Gretna Primary
	gw08erskinesandra@ea.dumgal.sch.uk
	 
	CYPLL

	Stuart Fair
	Health and Safety Support Assistant
	Cargen Tower, Dumfries
	stuart.fair@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 64514 
	EEI

	Laura Fariss
	Teacher
	Dalbeattie High School
	gw13farisslaura@ea.dumgal.sch.uk
	 
	CYPLL

	Ann Farrell
	UNITE
	George Street, Dumfries
	Ann.Farrell@unitetheunion.org
	01387 247622   07921471582
	 

	Mike Fawkes
	Roads, Construction etc Manager
	Cargen Towers, Dumfries
	mike.fawkes@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 65129    01387 271100
	EEI

	Annemarie Ferguson
	Teacher
	Newington Primary
	gw08fergusonannemari@ea.dumgal.sch.uk 
	 
	CYPLL

	Peter Ferries
	Duty Officer
	Ryan Centre, Stranraer
	peter.ferries@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 61336    01776 703535
	CYPLL

	Sally Fingland
	Duty Manager - DG One
	DG One, Dumfries
	Sally.Fingland@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 60268
	CYPLL

	Olivia Ford
	Adult Services Social Worker
	16 High Street, Annan
	Olivia.ford@dumgal.gov.uk 
	x 67421   030 3333 3001
	CYPLL

	Colin Graham
	Senior Benefit Officer Operations
	Carruthers House, Dumfries
	colin.graham@dumgal.gov.uk 
	x 64267    01387 260267
	Communities

	Simon Green
	Health and Safety Support Officer
	Irongray Road,
	simon.green@dumgal.gov.uk
	01387 723288
	CYPLL

	Gerry Griffin
	Teacher
	Wallace Hall Academy
	gw14kerrgerry@ea.dumgal.sch.uk
	 
	CYPLL

	Gordon Halliday
	Senior Groundsman
	Abercromby Depot, Castle Douglas
	gordon.halliday@dumgal.gov.uk
	01556 502327
	Communities

	Anne Harkness
	Support Service Manager
	Irish Street, Dumfries
	anne.harkness@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 64477  07920598952
	Skills, E & L

	Anne-Marie Hawrylkiw
	Benefit Maximisation & Assessment Officer
	Town Hall, High Street, Annan
	Anne-Marie.Hawrylkiw@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 67204    01387 260298
	Communities

	Michael Hilferty
	Streetscene Operative
	Culhorn Depot
	Michael.hilferty@dumgal.gov.uk
	07843 633315
	Communities

	Jayne Howat
	Business Improvement Officer
	English Street, Dumfries
	Jayne.howat@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 63366    030 33333000
	Corporate

	Diane Irving-Davidson
	Senior Commuity Safety Officer
	118 English St, Dumfries
	Diane.Irving-Davidson@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 64759    07841 804851
	Communities

	Jamie James
	Community Assets Manager, Nithsdale
	Garroch Business Pk Dumfries
	Jamie.james@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 62371
	Communities

	Janice Jardine
	Learning and Devt Officer
	Cargen Tower, Dumfries
	janice.jardine@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 62286    01387 274180
	CYPLL

	Diane Jarvie
	School Support
	Wallace Hall 
	gw09jarviediane@ea.dumgal.sch.uk 
	 
	CYPLL

	Steven Jewell
	LAC Education Manager
	Irish Street, Dumfries
	steven.jewell@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 62179    07827 848558
	CYPLL

	Annie Johnson
	Health & Wellbeing Strategic Manager
	Irish Street, Dumfries
	annie.johnson@dumgal.gov.uk 
	x 64417    01387 260417
	CYPLL

	Shona Kennedy
	Occupational Therapist
	Garden Hill Centre, Castle Douglas
	shona.kennedy@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 60829    07624 905708
	CYPLL

	Hazel Kerr
	Community and Democratic Officer
	Municipal Chambers, Dumfries
	hazel.kerr@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 60497
	Communities

	Nicola Kerr
	Teacher
	PT ASN Lochmaben
	gw08kerrnicola3@ea.dumgal.sch.uk
	 
	CYPLL

	Angela Kirk
	UNITE
	Irish Street, Dumfries
	angela.kirk@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 62654    01387 273654
	 

	Karen Korus
	UNISON
	 
	karen.korus@dumgal.gov.uk
	 
	 

	Roberta Latimer
	Customer Services Advisor Registration
	Central Avenue, Gretna
	Roberta.Latimer@dumgal.gov.uk
	01461 339129
	Communities

	Bob Law
	PE Specialist WHA
	Wallace Hall Academy
	gw10lawrobert@ea.dumgal.sch.uk
	 
	CYPLL

	Sheila le Grice
	Call Centre Supervisor
	Monreith House, Dumfries
	Sheila.LeGrice@dumgal.gov.uk 
	x 62836    030 33333000
	Communities

	Tina Lockhart
	Team Leader Health and Wellbeing
	Irish Street, Dumfries
	tina.lockhart@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 60299    01387 260399
	CYPLL

	Martin Loughrey
	Senior Social Worker
	Aird Centre, Stranraer
	Martin.Loughrey@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 65096    07754 348472
	CYPLL

	Deb  Macfarlane
	Team Leader Core Programme
	Cargen Tower, Dumfries
	deborah.macfarlane@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 62376
	CYPLL

	Euan Mack
	Teacher
	Wallace Hall Academy
	gw10mackeuan@ea.dumgal.sch.uk
	 
	CYPLL

	Nadine Mawer
	Teacher
	Cargenbridge
	gw08mawernadine@ea.dumgal.sch.uk 
	 
	CYPLL

	Lynne  Maxwell
	Teacher
	ASL - LAC
	gw08maxwellyn01@ea.dumgal.sch.uk
	 
	CYPLL

	Alison McAuley
	Film Theatre Officer
	Ryan Centre, Stranraer
	alison.mcauley@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 61348    01776 703535
	CYPLL

	Michelle McBurnie
	Business and Resources Officer
	Municipal Chambers, Dumfries
	Michelle.McBurnie@dumgal.gov.uk
	07827886790
	Communities

	Tammie McCallie
	Area Manager care and Support
	Cargen Tower
	tamara.mccallie@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 62335    01387 271100
	CYPLL

	Stuart McColm
	Leisure Attendant
	DG One, Dumfries
	Stuart.McColm@dumgal.gov.uk
	01387 243558
	CYPLL

	Jim McCrossan
	Community Assets Officer / GMB
	Abercromby Depot, Castle Douglas
	james.mccrossan@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 60868    030 33333000
	Communities

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Elaine McEwan
	Benefit Supervisor
	Stranraer Library, Stranraer
	Elaine.McEwan@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 61433    01776 888433
	Communities

	Robert  McGoldrick
	Business Support Officer
	Carruthers House, Dumfries
	Robert.McGoldrick@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 64203    01387 260118
	Communities

	Sean McGregor
	Support Supervisor
	Cargenbridge Depot
	sean.mcgregor@dumgal.gov.uk
	
	CYPLL

	Caroline McLachlan
	Community Assets Officer
	Cargen Tower, Dumfries
	Caroline.mclachlan@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 62378
	Communities

	Jodylee Mellon
	Admin Assistant
	Cargen Tower, Dumfries
	jody.mcmeeken@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 62307    01387 271100
	Communities

	Bev Mercer
	Team Leader Leisure Facilities
	Ryan Centre, Stranraer
	beverley.mercer@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 61340    01776 703535
	CYPLL

	Angela Milligan
	Administrator MAPPA
	Lewis Street, Stranraer
	angela.milligan@dumgal.gov.uk
	01776 706167
	CYPLL

	Kerry Monteith
	Ward worker
	Ashwood House, Stranraer
	Kerry.Monteith@dumgal.gov.uk 
	x 61244    030 33333000
	Communities

	Lyndsey Muir
	Teacher
	Locharbriggs Primary
	gw13muirlyndsey@ea.dumgal.sch.uk 
	 
	CYPLL

	Angie Neil
	Administrator
	Carruthers House, Dumfries
	Angie.Neil@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 64457    01387 260457
	CYPLL

	Martyn Ovens
	Health and Safety Support Officer
	Municipal Chambers, Dumfries
	martyn.ovens@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 62838    07789927989
	Communities

	Richard Pagan
	Social Worker
	Annan Town Hall, Annan
	richard.pagan@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 62585
	CYPLL

	Angela Paterson
	Head of Resources & Support Services
	Irish Street, Dumfries
	Angela.Paterson@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 64499    07905484663
	CYPLL

	Ruth Phoenix
	Care Co-Ordinator
	Town Hall, Annan
	ruth.phoenix@dumgal.gov.uk 
	07780 867867
	CYPLL

	Lindy Rawson
	Social Worker
	Irish Street, Dumfries
	Lindy.rawson@dumgal.gov.uk
	07920 598987
	CYPLL

	Linda Richardson
	Senior Technician
	Harthill Depot, Lockerbie
	linda.richardson@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 60772    01576 203113
	EEI

	Patricia Riley
	Community Planning
	Daar Road Offices, Kirkcudbright
	Patricia.riley@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 62895
	Communities

	Shona Robertson
	Learning Assistant
	Wallace Hall Academy
	gw08robertsonshona01@ea.dumgal.sch.uk
	 
	CYPLL

	Kayleigh Robertson
	Acting Assistant Team Leader Transactions
	Carruthers House, Dumfries
	Kayleigh.Robertson@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 65611
	Corporate

	Lee Seton
	Wellbeing Manager
	Woodbank, Dumfries
	Lee.Seton@dumgal.gov.uk 
	x 62896    01387 273896
	CYPLL

	Margery Shearman
	PT Inclusion
	Annan Town Hall
	Margery.Shearman@dumgal.gov.uk 
	x 67338
	CYPLL

	Apphia Simpson
	Social Worker, Adult Duty Team
	Irish Street, Dumfries
	Apphia.Simpson@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 62165    
	CYPLL

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Janet Sutton
	Finance Officer
	Carruthers House, Dumfries
	janet.sutton@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 64015    07519601233
	Corporate

	Kirk Telfer
	HWRC Manger - East
	Lochar Moss, Dumfries
	kirk.telfer@dumgal.gov.uk
	 
	EEI

	Brian Templeton
	Team Leader Flood Risk Management
	Militia House, Dumfries
	brian.templeton@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 64303    01387 260303
	EEI

	Claire Thirlwall
	H & W Specialist Mental Health
	Crichton Hall, Dumfries
	claire.thirlwall@dumgal.gov.uk 
	x 64972     07920598972
	CYPLL

	Ross Thomson
	Senior Technician
	Monreith House, Dumfries
	ross.thomson@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 60061    01387 702661
	Corporate

	Senga Thomson
	Active Sport and Community Sport Officer
	Loreburn Hall, Dumfries
	Senga.Thomson@dumgal.gov.uk 
	x 60286    030 33333000
	CYPLL

	Struan Tonnar
	Duty Officer
	Ice Bowl, Dumfries
	struan.tonnar@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 65020/65021 
01387 251300
	CYPLL

	Lindsay Turpie
	Records and Info Management Officer
	Monreith House, Dumfries
	lindsay.turpie@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 60017    01387 702617
	Corporate

	Alan Walker
	Learning & Devt Training Assistant
	Cargen Tower, Dumfries
	alan.walker@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 62264    01387 274180
	CYPLL

	Sandra Warner
	Receptionist
	Merrick Pool, Newton Stewart
	sandra.warner@dumgal.gov.uk
	01671 404301
	CYPLL

	Barry Weir
	Streetscene Operative
	Garroch Business Pk Dumfries
	None
	07552 505318
	Communities

	Susan West
	Senior Advisor
	Monreith House, Dumfries
	susan.west2@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 69038
	E & R

	Mike Wilde
	Fitness Development Officer west
	Ryan Centre, Stranraer
	mike.wilde@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 61352    01776 703535
	CYPLL

	Colin Williamson
	Duty Officer
	Ice Bowl, Dumfries
	Colin.Williamson@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 63384    01387 251300
	CYPLL

	Greg Wilson
	Duty Officer
	DG One, Dumfries
	Greg.Wilson@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 60270    01387 243550
	CYPLL

	Ian Wright
	Streetscene Operative
	Abercromby Depot, Castle Douglas
	ian.wright@dumgal.gov.uk
	 
	Communities

	Gordon Wright
	Team Leader Customer Service Development
	Ewart Library, Dumfries
	gordon.wright@dumgal.gov.uk
	x 65102    07771 762906
	Communities
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